
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
8 September 2023 
 
Dear Parents, Carers, 
 
We are delighted by the wonderful start that Year 7 have made to North Leamington School. Their 
uniform has been fantastic and we very much appreciate the parent/carer support with this. It really 
has been a pleasure welcoming them all and lovely to see so many happy faces.  
 
For all queries please do contact your child’s tutor in the first instance: 
 

Tutor Group Tutor Email  

7BD01        Mrs H Long   hlong@northleamington.co.uk 
   

7BD02  Mrs A Nastalek  anastalek@northleamington.co.uk 
  

7BW01  Miss G Vella  gvella@northleamington.co.uk 
 

7BW02   Mr B Sigmundsson  bsigmundsson@northleamington.co.uk 
  

7CT01  Mr L White  lwhite@northleamington.co.uk 
  

7CT02  Mr A Krysta  akrysta@northleamington.co.uk 
 

7MR01  Miss B Reed  breed@northleamington.co.uk 
 

7MR02  Miss C Rhodes  crhodes@northleamington.co.uk 
 

7PK01  Mr T Bamber  tbamber@northleamington.co.uk 
 

7PK02  Mr J Batchelor  jbatchelor@northleamington.co.uk 
 

 
 
Timetables: All students have received their timetables through Go4Schools and an ID card which 
shows a printed copy of their timetable. Please remind your child to keep this safe; lost ID cards will 
be available at a cost through Parent Pay.  
 
Start of the day: A reminder that lesson 1 starts at 08:45 therefore students must be on site by 08:40 
at the latest in order to ensure that they are on time. Year 7 should be entering and exiting via the 
Lillington Road gate unless alternative arrangements have been agreed. 
 
Year 7 Information Evening: There is a Year 7 information evening on 16th October where there will 
be an opportunity for parents and carers to meet their child’s tutor. More details will be provided in 
the coming weeks. 
 
Year 7 Trip to the Botanical Gardens: This trip is a great opportunity for students and is scheduled to 
take place during the week commencing 9th October. Students will get the opportunity to experience 
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Animal Handling and a Rainforest Challenge. The cost is £19 and a letter with all the details has also 
been sent today. 
 
Some really key pages to draw you attention to on our website include Go4Schools (G4S), Parentpay 
and Free School Meals for those that may be eligible.  
 
Go4Schools is our main method of communication on a day to day basis and will include information 
on your child’s timetable including names of their teachers, attendance, rewards and consequences. 
When we begin to set homework in a few weeks this can also be viewed by Parents/Carers and 
students via Go4Schools, and towards the end of term our first set of progress and attitude to 
learning data will be sent via here. We will send more information about each of these elements as 
they become relevant. 
 
Go4Schools can be accessed through any electronic device by downloading the app or using the web 
based platform. Further instructions on how to log-in can be found on the Go4Schools page of our 
website. 
 
When you log-in you will see easy to follow information like the below. 
If you then click on the green headings of each section you will see more detailed information, 
including in the Behaviour section the type of reward points your child is earning and in which 
subject areas. 
If you have the need to contact a class teacher then you can find their name via Go4Schools and 
their contact details on the Meet the Team section of our website. 
 

 
 

I really look forward to working with you and your child this academic year.  
 
Have a lovely weekend. 
 

Sarah Barley Morey 
Head of Year 7, Croft College Leader 
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